PUBLISH: Friday, September 20, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, September 23, 2013.

Certified to before me this September 20, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/27/2013 to 9/9/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/23/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

AIT Laboratories

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News

BSN Sports Inc

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Services

Decatur Tire Center

Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

I C O Training Fund

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Manatron

Monroe Water Department
Portland Motor Parts, Inc

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Top Supply Company

Tri-State First Aid

Welder Services, Inc.

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Purdue University

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems

Sirchie

Don Myers Plumbing

W. A. Jones And Son

Public Agency Training Co

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Southeastern Equipment Company
Kim A. Fruechte

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Larry Weaver

Deborah A. Schantz
ReusserDesign

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

182.12
305.00
5.5
658.89
15.27
1,187.53
30.00
1,777.72
1,043.00
119.00
95.55
18.50
140.00
2,399.47
12.00
130.00
509.61
192.50
97.09
185.13
888.58
835.00
181.93
32.10
45.72
100.00
89.54
315.88
2,760.84
311.10
53.21
49.25
1,499.41
119.74
1,390.00
276.56
1,210.00
17,646.52
1,866.83
304.20
538.47
1,035.80
50.00
21422
203.72
759.65
75.00
24.98

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Hardware Company, Inc.
Suburban Propane

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value

Courtesy Ford, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster
Stimpson, Richard P.

Erie Haven

Hilty Engine Service

Indiana State Police

K-Mart

Landis & Sons Drainage
MR Screenprinting LTD
Mind's Eye Graphics

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Selking International

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Angie White

Adam T. Miller

Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners
Mary Beery

Decatur Veterinary Hospit
Rhonda Kahlert

Northern District Clerks
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kfristina Nichols

Donald Kuhn

Alcopro

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Park Center, Inc.

lan Gilbert

Edwin Ford

Uricks Trucking

HPS

Stationair's Express

Holly L. Degitz

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
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Amount

172,596.00
14,158.28
60.00
11.94
257.50
2,333.33
45.00
355.23
284.16
510.16
460.00
150.00
457.30
584.99
151.00
79.09
186.75
158.70
3,181.89
11.02
166.93
608.15
37.98
176.21
484.00
370.00
234.50
4752
50.00
290.00
10.13
25.00
327.88
40.00
511.25
17.60
576.96
129.00
39.73
37.65
56.19
22.17
250.38
616.00
975.00
1,066.66
70.40
13.40

9/20/2013




Chad Kukelhan

John August

American Legion Post #43
Joe H Construction

RICOH USA, INC.

NASRO

First Response

William Grimm

Kent A Hart

Central Customer Charges
Jerandan Portable Toilets
3M Electronic Monitoring
Sarah Hyde

Allstar Communications
Kristopher Burkhart

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Medline Industries, Inc.
EMP Technical Group
Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Co-State Construction Company, Inc.

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC

Tiller Sanitation

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
CVS Systems Inc.

Janet Smith

Northeast Indiana Barns LLC

John G. Clifton

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

149.29
21.95
33.00

29,796.00
1,845.00
40.00
43.20
79.20

250.38

398.47
75.00

7,624.60
7.38

172.50

375.57

261.50
86.20

4,541.44
4,069.76
58,836.23
67.01
1,650.00
134.00
9,996.90
62.82

736.00

600.00

900.00

624.00

Cintas Location #G64

Tonia Benge

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Julie A. Harkless

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander
Community Markets, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Eric D. Orr, Attorney
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Masters Heating and Cooling
Drug and Alcohol Consortium
Eric Allmon

LogMeln

Frontier

Mediacom

John Deere Financial
Courtesy Motors

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

Watch Communications
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Wex Bank

Darren D. Bedwell
Raynor Door Authority
HealthPort

Sarah Ryhmer

Grand Total
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802.12
6.16
147.15
772.01
402.96
323.92
39.38
164.56
23.97
795.30
3,152.05
410.00
148.00
120.00
250.38
548.00
160.24
82.44
1,636.24
40.68
85.18
2,230.77
900.00
10.64
104.95
1,472.58
595.00
203.72
12.00

384,382.71

9/20/2013



