

PUBLISH: Friday, September 20, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, September 23, 2013.

Certified to before me this September 20, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/27/2013 to 9/9/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/23/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	182.12	Adams County Treasurer	172,596.00
AIT Laboratories	305.00	Indiana Michigan Power	14,158.28
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	5.25	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	60.00
Berne Ready Mix	658.89	Berne Hardware Company, Inc.	11.94
Berne Tri-Weekly News	15.27	Suburban Propane	257.50
BSN Sports Inc	1,187.53	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	45.00
City Of Decatur	1,777.72	Decatur True Value	355.23
Complete Printing Service	1,043.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	284.16
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	510.16
Decatur Dental Services	95.55	Decatur Postmaster	460.00
Decatur Tire Center	18.50	Stimpson, Richard P.	150.00
Douglas L. Bauman	140.00	Erie Haven	457.30
Gordon Food Service	2,399.47	Hilty Engine Service	584.99
I C O Training Fund	12.00	Indiana State Police	151.00
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	130.00	K-Mart	79.09
Kiess Electric	509.61	Landis & Sons Drainage	186.75
Lehman Feed Mill	192.50	MR Screenprinting LTD	158.70
Manatron	97.09	Mind's Eye Graphics	3,181.89
Monroe Water Department	185.13	Parrish Electric Motor Sp	11.02
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	888.58	Selking International	166.93
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	835.00	Print Shop	608.15
Top Supply Company	181.93	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	37.98
Tri-State First Aid	32.10	Wal-Mart / GEMB	176.21
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	West Payment Center	484.00
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	100.00	Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	370.00
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	89.54	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	234.50
Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.	315.88	Angie White	47.52
Purdue University	2,760.84	Adam T. Miller	50.00
Waste Management	311.10	Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners	290.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	53.21	Mary Beery	10.13
Sirchie	49.25	Decatur Veterinary Hospit	25.00
Don Myers Plumbing	1,499.41	Rhonda Kahlert	327.88
W. A. Jones And Son	119.74	Northern District Clerks	40.00
Public Agency Training Co	1,390.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	511.25
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	276.56	Kristina Nichols	17.60
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,210.00	Donald Kuhn	576.96
Benicomp, Inc	17,646.52	Alcopro	129.00
Harvest Land Co-op	1,866.83	Wal-Mart	39.73
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	304.20	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	37.65
Fastenal Company	538.47	Park Center, Inc.	56.19
Southeastern Equipment Company	1,035.80	Ian Gilbert	22.17
Kim A. Fruechte	50.00	Edwin Ford	250.38
Kendall Electric, Inc.	214.22	Uricks Trucking	616.00
Larry Weaver	203.72	HPS	975.00
Deborah A. Schantz	759.65	Stationair's Express	1,066.66
ReusserDesign	75.00	Holly L. Degitz	70.40
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	24.98	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	13.40

Chad Kukelhan	149.29	Cintas Location #G64	802.12
John August	21.95	Tonia Bengé	6.16
American Legion Post #43	33.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	147.15
Joe H Construction	29,796.00	Julie A. Harkless	772.01
RICOH USA, INC.	1,845.00	Office Depot	402.96
NASRO	40.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	323.92
First Response	43.20	O'Reilly Auto Parts	39.38
William Grimm	79.20	Brenda Alexander	164.56
Kent A Hart	250.38	Community Markets, Inc.	23.97
Central Customer Charges	398.47	Treasurer, State of Indiana	795.30
Jerandan Portable Toilets	75.00	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	3,152.05
3M Electronic Monitoring	7,624.60	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	410.00
Sarah Hyde	7.38	Masters Heating and Cooling	148.00
Allstar Communications	172.50	Drug and Alcohol Consortium	120.00
Kristopher Burkhart	375.57	Eric Allmon	250.38
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	261.50	LogMeIn	548.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	86.20	Frontier	160.24
EMP Technical Group	4,541.44	Mediacom	82.44
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	4,069.76	John Deere Financial	1,636.24
Co-State Construction Company, Inc.	58,836.23	Courtesy Motors	40.68
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	67.01	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	85.18
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	1,650.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
Tiller Sanitation	134.00	Watch Communications	900.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	9,996.90	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	10.64
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	62.82	Wex Bank	104.95
CVS Systems Inc.	736.00	Darren D. Bedwell	1,472.58
Janet Smith	600.00	Raynor Door Authority	595.00
Northeast Indiana Barns LLC	900.00	HealthPort	203.72
John G. Clifton	624.00	Sarah Ryhmer	12.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>384,382.71</u></u>